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!
1536 Wynkoop St. ,  Suite 420 

Denver CO 80202 
(O) 720-446-9232 (F) 303-583-9119 

!
Western!Clean!Energy!Campaign!is!a!project!of!Tides!Center,!a!nonprofit!public!charity!

!

Via U.S.Express and Electronic Mail 
August 18, 2015 
 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Attn: Gary Widerburg 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
psc@utah.gov 
 
 
RE: Docket No. 15-035-04, PacifiCorp / Rocky Mountain Power 2015 Integrated Resource Plan 
 
Dear Mr. Widerburg,  
 
On March 3, 2015, The Utah Public Service Commission granted the Powder River Basin Resource 
Council leave to intervene in Docket No. 15-035-04.  Enclosed please find Confidential Information 
Certifications on behalf of the Western Clean Energy Campaign.  
 
Sincerely,  
 
/s/ Justin Wilson 
Justin Wilson 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE
IN DOCKET NO. 15.035-04

i have revieu,ed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-i00-16 with respect
to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and
conditions of said rule in Docket 15-035-04..

Jcrr- A,r Bnc,:m,
Name (Type or Print)

lf,roar\rEy AT CA*^r
Employer or Firm

P.o"Box.tM&os33
Buriness Address

trJEvarrri; Q.@l-

alruf,r
Date Signed

Signature
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CERTIFICATE!OF!SERVICE!
Docket!No.!156035604!

!
I!hereby!certify!that!a!true!and!correct!copy!of!the!foregoing!was!served!by!email!this!14th!day!of!May!
2015!on!the!following:!
!
PacifiCorp* !
Jeff!Richards! jeff.richards@pacificorp.com!
Yvonne!Hogle! yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com!
Jeff!Larsen! jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com!!
Bob!Lively! bob.lively@pacificorp.com!!
IRP!Mailbox! irp@pacificorp.com!
! datarequest@pacificorp.com!
! !
Office*of*Consumer*Services* !
Cheryl! Murray! cmurray@utah.gov!!
Michele!Beck! mbeck@utah.gov!
Rex!Olsen! rolsen@utah.gov!!
Bela!Vastag! bvastag@utah.gov!
! !
Utah*Division*of*Public*Utilities* !
Patricia!Schmid! pschmid@utah.gov!
Justin!Jetter! jjetter@utah.gov!!
Chris!Parker! chrisparker@utah.gov!!
William!Powell! wpowell@utah.gov!
Dennis!Miller! dennismiller@utah.gov!
! !
Utah*Association*of*Energy*Users*! !
Gary!Dodge! gdodge@hjdlaw.com!!
Kevin!Higgins! khiggins@energystrat.com!
Don!Hendrickson! dhendrickson@energystrat.com!!
! !
Utah*Clean*Energy* * !
Sophie!Hayes! sophie@utahcleanenergy.org!!
Sarah!Wright! sarah@utahcleanenergy.org!!
Mitalee!Gupta! mgupta@utahcleanenergy.org!!
! !
Interwest*Energy*Alliance* !
Lisa!Tormoen!Hickey! lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net!
! !
Western*Clean*Energy*Campaign* !
Justin!Wilson! jwilson@westerncec.org!!
! !
Idaho*Conservation*League* !
Benjamin!J.!Otto! botto@idahoconservation.org!!
! !
Sierra*Club* !
Gloria!Smith! gloria.smith@sierraclub.org!



!

! !
HEAL*Utah* !
Matt!Pacenza! matt@healutah.org!!
Robert!DeBirk! rob@healutah.org!!
! !
Powder*River*Basin*Resource*Council* !
Shannon!Anderson! sanderson@powderriverbasin.org!
* !
Western*Resource*Advocates* !
Steve!Michel! smichel@westernresources.org!
Nancy!Kelly! nkelly@westernresources.org!
Glenda!Murphy! glenda.murphy@westernresources.org!
Penny!Anderson! penny.anderson@westernresources.org!!
 


